504344036 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEER SCHMIDT	04/04/2017
DARIO BRALLA	04/24/2017
SERHEY KHANDOZHKO	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	FELDKIRCHERSTRASSE 100
City:	SCHAAN
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15501134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-263-8400

Email: dmoroz@crowell.com, docketstaff@crowell.com

CROWELL & MORING LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105440.69758US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT L. GRABAREK, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Grabarek, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=69758US-AssignmentSchmidt#page1.tif source=69758US-AssignmentBralla#page1.tif

source = 69758US-Assignment Khandozhko#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

		n n
Title of Invention:	Tracking Method and Track	ing System
the application in PCT Internation	al Application Number PCT/F	k one): y docket no. and title of invention EP2015/067335, filed July 29, 2015, filed
	ASSIC	<u> </u>
		sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignee:	Feldkircherstrasse 100 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein	
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG.	fied invention and United State nd in and to any and all Letter said invention, including any a NEE, its successors or assigns be granted as fully and entire	st for the United States, its territories and possessions in es patent application, including any and all divisions or is Patent of the United States which may issue on any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all by as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
	request the Director of the U.S SSIGNEE, its successors or as	Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such signs in accordance herewith
		imbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold texecute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to saimake all rightful oaths, testify or desirable by said ASSIGNE nation, to said application incluancy be granted therefor or theors or assigns, or to assist said	to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives of invention or patent application and that I will execute in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful its, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to ading divisions and continuations thereof and to any and ereon, including reissues or extensions, in said I ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or tent of the United States for said invention.
	DECLA	RATION
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authori	zed to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	hat any willful false statement nment of not more than five (3	made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. (5) years, or both.
Signature: Peer S	25 Abrill CHMIDT	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invent	ion:	Tracking Method and Tracking S	iystem	
the appl	ication id ernationa	laration are directed to (check on entified above by the attorney do I Application Number PCT/EP20 plication No.	cket no. and title of invention 15/067335, filed July 29, 20	015
		ASSIGN	MENT	
		onsideration, the receipt and suffi- have sold and assigned, and by th		
Name of Assig	nce:	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft		
Address of Ass		Feldkircherstrasse 100 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein		
and to the abov continuations the such application enjoyed by said	e-identifi nereof, an n or for so ASSIGN tent may	all my right, title and interest for ed invention and United States partial in and to any and all Letters Partid invention, including any and a IEE, its successors or assigns to the granted as fully and entirely as de.	tent application, including tent of the United States wh all reissues or extensions the the full end of the term or te	any and all divisions or sich may issue on any creof, to be held and rms for which any and all
		quest the Director of the U.S. Pat SIGNEE, its successors or assign		to issue any and all such
		nat I have the full and unencumbe ave not executed and will not exe		
or assigns all in and deliver any acts deemed ne- perfect title to s all Letters Pater ASSIGNEE, its	formation papers, r cessary o aid inven it which i successo	tree that I will communicate to san known to me relating to said inversely all rightful oaths, testify in a creative desirable by said ASSIGNEE, it from to said application including may be granted therefor or thereows or assigns, or to assist said AS suing or enforcing Letters Patent	rention or patent application iny legal proceedings and p is successors, legal represer it divisions and continuation in including reissues or extra SIGNEE, its successors, legal signessors, legal	n and that I will execute erform all other lawful statives or assigns to as thereof and to any and ensions, in said gal representatives or
		DECLARA	<u>XTION</u>	
As a below nam	ied inven	tor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-iden	tified app	lication was made or authorized	to be made by me.	
I believe that I a	ım the or	iginal inventor or an original join	t inventor of a claimed inve	ention in the application.
		at any willful false statement mad ment of not more than five (5) ye		ishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	Dames	Booley		24.04.2017
Inventor:		BRALLA	-	DATE

Ractive-7085343.1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention	itle of Invention: Tracking Method and Tracking System			
the applica PCT Inten	and declaration are directed to (check one): Ition identified above by the attorney docket no. and national Application Number PCT/EP2015/067335, tes Application No, filed,	filed July 29, 2015		
	ASSIGNMENT			
**	able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whentor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents			
Name of Assigne	e: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft			
Address of Assig	nee: Feldkircherstrasse 100 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein			
and to the above-icontinuations ther such application of enjoyed by said A	GNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United dentified invention and United States patent applicate cof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the Ur for said invention, including any and all reissues of SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of may be granted as fully and entirely as would have seen made.	tion, including any and all divisions or insted States which may issue on any rextensions thereof, to be held and f the term or terms for which any and all		
	and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracaid ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance			
	mant that I have the full and unencumbered right to hat I have not executed and will not execute any doc			
or assigns all informand deliver any paracts deemed necest perfect title to said all Letters Patent vASSIGNEE, its su	and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNE mation known to me relating to said invention or papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal procesary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors I invention, to said application including divisions are which may be granted therefor or thereon, including accessors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its g, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the Uniter	tent application and that I will execute ceedings and perform all other lawful , legal representatives or assigns to ad continuations thereof and to any and reissues or extensions, in said successors, legal representatives or		
	<u>DECLARATION</u>			
As a below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made b	y me.		
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the application.		
	dge that any willful false statement made in this deciprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	faration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.		
Signature:		04.04, 2017		
Inventor: S	erhey KHAŃDOZHKO	DATE		